BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SYMANTEC CORP. Petitioner

v.

FINJAN, INC. Patent Owner

Case: To Be Assigned U.S. Patent No. 8,141,154

SYMANTEC CORPORATION'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

U.S. Patent No. 8,141,154:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel	
Joseph J. Richetti	Daniel A. Crowe	
Reg. No. 47,024	Reg. No. 39,644	
BRYAN CAVE LLP	BRYAN CAVE LLP	
1290 Avenue of the Americas	One Metropolitan Square	
New York, NY 10104	211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600	
General Tel: (212) 541-2000	St. Louis, MO 63102	
Direct Tel: (212) 541-1092	General Tel: (314) 259-2000	
Fax: (212) 541-4630	Fax: (314) 259-2020	
joe.richetti@bryancave.com	dacrowe@bryancave.com	
Je ment et		

and all other practitioners associated with **Customer Number 83559**.

Please address all correspondence and service to the address of all counsel above. Petitioner consents to electronic email service at the email addresses provided above.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Symantec Corporation.

Dated: 7/1/15

By: Scott Minden Senior Director, Legal Symantec Corporation

R

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e), 42.105(a))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "SYMANTEC

CORPORATION'S POWER OF ATTORNEY" was served in its entirety on July

2, 2015, upon the following parties via FedEx:

Attorney of Record for U.S. Patent No. 8,141,154

Dawn-Marie Bey Bey & Cotropia PLLC 213 Bayly Court Richmond VA 23229

Counsel of Patent Owner Finjan, Inc. in *Finjan, Inc. v. Symantec Corp.*, Case No. 3:14-cv-02998-RS, U.S. District Court for the Northern District of California.

Paul J. Andre (pandre@kramerlevin.com) Hannah Yunkyung Lee (hlee@kramerlevin.com) James R. Hannah (jhannah@kramerlevin.com) Lisa Kobialka (lkobialka@kramerlevin.com) Michael H. Lee (mhlee@kramerlevin.com) KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP 990 Marsh Road Menlo Park, CA 94025

Benu C. Wells (bwells@kramerlevin.com) KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS AND FRANKEL LLP 1177 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 Symantec Corporation's Power of Attorney for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,141,154

Date: July 2, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Joseph J. Richetti, Reg. No. 47024/ Joseph J. Richetti (Reg. No. 47,024) Lead Attorney for Patent Owner BRYAN CAVE LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104 General Tel: (212) 541-2000 Direct Tel: (212) 541-1092 Fax: (212) 541-4630 Email: joe.richetti@bryancave.com

Attorney for Petitioner– Symantec Corporation